
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Findlay 299 290 589 +29
2  Oakland 299 303 602 +42
3  Youngstown State 301 315 616 +56
4  Loyola  304 315 619 +59
5  Ohio 313 307 620 +60
T6  Bowling Green State 320 315 635 +75
T6  Detroit  314 321 635 +75
8  Northern Kentucky  322 319 641 +81
9  Fort Wayne 324 318 642 +82
10  Dayton 321 326 647 +87
11  Chicago State 325 323 648 +88
12  IUPUI 324 325 649 +89
13  Evansville 328 324 652 +92
14  Eastern Illinois 332 330 662 +102

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Shelby Warner  Findlay 74  67  141  +1 
2    Makenzie Torres  Findlay 71  75  146  +6 
T3    Hailey Hrynewich  Ohio 76  72  148  +8 
T3    Reva Morris  Youngstown State 70  78  148  +8 
5    Morgan Smith  Oakland 77  72  149  +9 
6    Sarah Thompson  Detroit  71  79  150  +10 
T7    Morgan Brown  Loyola  75  77  152  +12 
T7    Samantha Hatter  Findlay 79  73  152  +12 
T7    Fiona Schmidt  Oakland 77  75  152  +12 
T7    Jessie Staed  Loyola  72  80  152  +12 
T7    Kylee Sullivan  Oakland 73  79  152  +12 
T7    Meredith Wipper  Findlay 77  75  152  +12 
T7    Maddie Zack  Oakland 72  80  152  +12 
T14    Erin Fahey  Bowling Green State 79  74  153  +13 
T14    Lily Pendy  Ohio 78  75  153  +13 
T16    Isabela Miravite  Chicago State 76  78  154  +14 
T16    Brooke Notle  Bowling Green State 76  78  154  +14 
T16    Katlyn Shutt  Youngstown State 77  77  154  +14 
T19    Elayna Bowser  Loyola  78  77  155  +15 
T19    Jenna DiPaolo  Dayton 77  78  155  +15 
T19    Zaafina Naqvi  Oakland 78  77  155  +15 
T19    Sara Saetre  IUPUI 79  76  155  +15 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Findlay 299 290 589

1 Shelby Warner (1) 74 67 141

2 Makenzie Torres (2) 71 75 146

T7 Meredith Wipper (3) 77 75 152

T7 Samantha Hatter (5) 79 73 152

T32 Samantha Kellstrom (4) 77 82 159

2 Oakland 299 303 602

5 Morgan Smith (1) 77 72 149

T7 Fiona Schmidt (2) 77 75 152

T7 Kylee Sullivan (3) 73 79 152

T7 Maddie Zack (5) 72 80 152

T19 Zaafina Naqvi (4) 78 77 155

3 Youngstown State 301 315 616

T3 Reva Morris (1) 70 78 148

T16 Katlyn Shutt (3) 77 77 154

T25 Courtney Shutt (2) 77 80 157

T25 Megan Creager (4) 77 80 157

T32 Mia Barchetti (5) 79 80 159

4 Loyola 304 315 619

T7 Morgan Brown (3) 75 77 152

T7 Jessie Staed (4) 72 80 152

T19 Elayna Bowser (1) 78 77 155

T38 Sara Padilla (2) 79 81 160

T43 Natalie Meyers (5) 80 81 161

5 Ohio 313 307 620

T3 Hailey Hrynewich (1) 76 72 148

T14 Lily Pendy (2) 78 75 153

T28 Nicole Smiley (3) 81 77 158

T43 Marissa Balish (4) 78 83 161

T69 Jessica McRae (5) 87 84 171

T6 Bowling Green State 320 315 635

T14 Erin Fahey (3) 79 74 153

T16 Brooke Notle (1) 76 78 154

T51 Julia Martell-Durkin (4) 83 80 163

T58 Fran Rodriguez (2) 82 84 166

T58 Sarah Kern (5) 83 83 166

T6 Detroit 314 321 635

6 Sarah Thompson (1) 71 79 150

T19 Brooke Sharpe (2) 78 77 155

T48 Julia Shaw (3) 84 78 162

T65 Erica Heath (4) 82 87 169

68 Sarah Montone (5) 83 87 170
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Northern Kentucky 322 319 641

T25 Ryleigh Waltz (1) 79 78 157

T38 Macy Wright (4) 79 81 160

T51 Allison Leigeb (2) 83 80 163

T53 Sarah Kellam (3) 84 80 164

T58 Shelby Power (5) 81 85 166

9 Fort Wayne 324 318 642

T28 Madison Chesnutt (1) 80 78 158

T43 Paige Bird (4) 80 81 161

T43 Monica Dorner (5) 82 79 161

62 Jenna Kurosky (2) 82 85 167

T63 Linnzie Richner (3) 88 80 168

10 Dayton 321 326 647

T19 Jenna DiPaolo (2) 77 78 155

T28 Emily Connors (1) 79 79 158

T53 Emma Meyer (3) 80 84 164

T75 Megan Pollock (5) 88 85 173

T80 Makenzie George (4) 85 93 178

11 Chicago State 325 323 648

T16 Isabela Miravite (4) 76 78 154

T43 Rainstar Roque (2) 81 80 161

T48 Fernanda Valdes-Solis (3) 83 79 162

78 Tali Letoi (5) 85 90 175

T80 Felicia Davenport (1) 92 86 178

12 IUPUI 324 325 649

T19 Sara Saetre (2) 79 76 155

T32 Nicole Toledano (3) 79 80 159

T58 Lindsey Hackleman (1) 86 80 166

T65 Heidi Steinert (4) 80 89 169

83 Mikala Mawhorter (5) 90 91 181

13 Evansville 328 324 652

24 Kayla Katterhenry (1) 78 78 156

T48 Lexie Sollman (5) 83 79 162

T53 Margaret Camp (2) 83 81 164

T69 Madison Chaney (3) 85 86 171

T73 Giulia Mallmann (4) 84 88 172

14 Eastern Illinois 332 330 662

T32 Alex Pickens (3) 78 81 159

T38 Anne Bahr (1) 80 80 160

T69 Madison Burget (4) 87 84 171

T73 Chloe Wong (2) 87 85 172

82 Hannah Magda (5) 88 91 179
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T28 Mikayla Baer (Bowling Green State) 80 78 158

T32 Kelsey Koesters (Findlay) 83 76 159

T32 Jessica Madry (Bowling Green State) 80 79 159

T38 MacKenzie Laumann (Northern Kentucky ) 78 82 160

T38 Erin Kerr (Oakland) 83 77 160

T56 Tara Clark (Northern Kentucky ) 81 84 165

T56 Madelynn Swank (Bowling Green State) 86 79 165

T63 Hannah Travis (Ohio) 83 85 168

T65 Alissa Danielson (Dayton) 84 85 169

T69 Abbie Carlsen (Fort Wayne) 88 83 171

T75 Candi Keller (Fort Wayne) 89 84 173

T75 Katelyn Henry (Detroit ) 84 89 173

79 Miranda Dubler (Bowling Green State) 87 90 177

84 Alexa amato (Dayton) 92 96 188
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

7 1   Shelby Warner  Findlay  74  67       141  +1   
T2 2   Makenzie Torres  Findlay  71  75       146  +6   
1 T3   Reva Morris  Youngstown State  70  78       148  +8   

T9 T3   Hailey Hrynewich  Ohio  76  72       148  +8   
T12 5   Morgan Smith  Oakland  77  72       149  +9   
T2 6   Sarah Thompson  Detroit  71  79       150  +10   
T12 T7   Fiona Schmidt  Oakland  77  75       152  +12   
T12 T7   Meredith Wipper  Findlay  77  75       152  +12   
8 T7   Morgan Brown  Loyola  75  77       152  +12   
6 T7   Kylee Sullivan  Oakland  73  79       152  +12   

T4 T7   Jessie Staed  Loyola  72  80       152  +12   
T28 T7   Samantha Hatter  Findlay  79  73       152  +12   
T4 T7   Maddie Zack  Oakland  72  80       152  +12   
T20 T14   Lily Pendy  Ohio  78  75       153  +13   
T28 T14   Erin Fahey  Bowling Green State  79  74       153  +13   
T9 T16   Brooke Notle  Bowling Green State  76  78       154  +14   
T12 T16   Katlyn Shutt  Youngstown State  77  77       154  +14   
T9 T16   Isabela Miravite  Chicago State  76  78       154  +14   
T20 T19   Elayna Bowser  Loyola  78  77       155  +15   
T12 T19   Jenna DiPaolo  Dayton  77  78       155  +15   
T20 T19   Brooke Sharpe  Detroit  78  77       155  +15   
T28 T19   Sara Saetre  IUPUI  79  76       155  +15   
T20 T19   Zaafina Naqvi  Oakland  78  77       155  +15   
T20 24   Kayla Katterhenry  Evansville  78  78       156  +16   
T28 T25   Ryleigh Waltz  Northern Kentucky  79  78       157  +17   
T12 T25   Courtney Shutt  Youngstown State  77  80       157  +17   
T12 T25   Megan Creager  Youngstown State  77  80       157  +17   
T28 T28   Emily Connors  Dayton  79  79       158  +18   
T37 T28   Madison Chesnutt  Fort Wayne  80  78       158  +18   
T45 T28   Nicole Smiley  Ohio  81  77       158  +18   
T37 T28   Mikayla Baer *  Bowling Green State  80  78       158  +18   
T20 T32   Alex Pickens  Eastern Illinois  78  81       159  +19   
T28 T32   Nicole Toledano  IUPUI  79  80       159  +19   
T12 T32   Samantha Kellstrom  Findlay  77  82       159  +19   
T28 T32   Mia Barchetti  Youngstown State  79  80       159  +19   
T37 T32   Jessica Madry *  Bowling Green State  80  79       159  +19   
T53 T32   Kelsey Koesters *  Findlay  83  76       159  +19   
T37 T38   Anne Bahr  Eastern Illinois  80  80       160  +20   
T28 T38   Sara Padilla  Loyola  79  81       160  +20   
T28 T38   Macy Wright  Northern Kentucky  79  81       160  +20   
T53 T38   Erin Kerr *  Oakland  83  77       160  +20   
T20 T38   MacKenzie Laumann *  Northern Kentucky  78  82       160  +20   
T45 T43   Rainstar Roque  Chicago State  81  80       161  +21   
T37 T43   Paige Bird  Fort Wayne  80  81       161  +21   

T20 T43   Marissa Balish  Ohio  78  83       161  +21 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T49 T43   Monica Dorner  Fort Wayne  82  79       161  +21   
T37 T43   Natalie Meyers  Loyola  80  81       161  +21   
T53 T48   Fernanda Valdes-Solis  Chicago State  83  79       162  +22   
T63 T48   Julia Shaw  Detroit  84  78       162  +22   
T53 T48   Lexie Sollman  Evansville  83  79       162  +22   
T53 T51   Allison Leigeb  Northern Kentucky  83  80       163  +23   
T53 T51   Julia Martell-Durkin  Bowling Green State  83  80       163  +23   
T53 T53   Margaret Camp  Evansville  83  81       164  +24   
T37 T53   Emma Meyer  Dayton  80  84       164  +24   
T63 T53   Sarah Kellam  Northern Kentucky  84  80       164  +24   
T71 T56   Madelynn Swank *  Bowling Green State  86  79       165  +25   
T45 T56   Tara Clark *  Northern Kentucky  81  84       165  +25   
T71 T58   Lindsey Hackleman  IUPUI  86  80       166  +26   
T49 T58   Fran Rodriguez  Bowling Green State  82  84       166  +26   
T53 T58   Sarah Kern  Bowling Green State  83  83       166  +26   
T45 T58   Shelby Power  Northern Kentucky  81  85       166  +26   
T49 62   Jenna Kurosky  Fort Wayne  82  85       167  +27   
T77 T63   Linnzie Richner  Fort Wayne  88  80       168  +28   
T53 T63   Hannah Travis *  Ohio  83  85       168  +28   
T49 T65   Erica Heath  Detroit  82  87       169  +29   
T37 T65   Heidi Steinert  IUPUI  80  89       169  +29   
T63 T65   Alissa Danielson *  Dayton  84  85       169  +29   
T53 68   Sarah Montone  Detroit  83  87       170  +30   
T68 T69   Madison Chaney  Evansville  85  86       171  +31   
T73 T69   Madison Burget  Eastern Illinois  87  84       171  +31   
T73 T69   Jessica McRae  Ohio  87  84       171  +31   
T77 T69   Abbie Carlsen *  Fort Wayne  88  83       171  +31   
T73 T73   Chloe Wong  Eastern Illinois  87  85       172  +32   
T63 T73   Giulia Mallmann  Evansville  84  88       172  +32   
T77 T75   Megan Pollock  Dayton  88  85       173  +33   
T63 T75   Katelyn Henry *  Detroit  84  89       173  +33   
81 T75   Candi Keller *  Fort Wayne  89  84       173  +33   

T68 78   Tali Letoi  Chicago State  85  90       175  +35   
T73 79   Miranda Dubler *  Bowling Green State  87  90       177  +37   
T83 T80   Felicia Davenport  Chicago State  92  86       178  +38   
T68 T80   Makenzie George  Dayton  85  93       178  +38   
T77 82   Hannah Magda  Eastern Illinois  88  91       179  +39   
82 83   Mikala Mawhorter  IUPUI  90  91       181  +41   

T83 84   Alexa amato *  Dayton  92  96       188  +48   
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2016 Flyer Invite 80.82 84

2 2016 Flyer Invite 80.94 84

 

Total Average Scores
2016 Flyer Invite 80.88 168

 

NCR Country Club: 2016 Flyer Invite
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 321     5 55 20 3 1 

2 5 515     8 42 26 7 1 

3 3 150     4 38 32 7 3 

4 4 360     3 30 39 12   

5 4 332     3 53 19 7 2 

6 4 330     4 40 30 6 4 

7 4 316     3 44 28 4 5 

8 4 357     3 45 27 4 5 

9 3 167     3 46 32 2 1 

10 4 356     1 41 33 7 2 

11 3 163     4 35 36 8 1 

12 5 485     5 42 32 3 2 

13 3 167     1 45 31 7   

14 4 382     1 30 41 11 1 

15 4 381       21 45 14 4 

16 4 350     4 31 40 6 3 

17 4 377       19 50 12 3 

18 4 360     4 40 32 7 1 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 381 +1.01 

17 4 377 +0.99 

14 4 382 +0.77 

4 4 360 +0.71 

16 4 350 +0.69 

10 4 356 +0.63 

11 3 163 +0.63 

3 3 150 +0.62 

6 4 330 +0.61 

7 4 316 +0.60 

8 4 357 +0.56 

18 4 360 +0.55 

13 3 167 +0.52 

12 5 485 +0.46 

5 4 332 +0.45 

9 3 167 +0.43 

2 5 515 +0.42 

1 4 321 +0.29 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 377 +0.99 

15 4 381 +0.94 

7 4 316 +0.85 

3 3 150 +0.74 

16 4 350 +0.74 

14 4 382 +0.74 

10 4 356 +0.71 

4 4 360 +0.68 

6 4 330 +0.68 

9 3 167 +0.62 

1 4 321 +0.58 

11 3 163 +0.52 

13 3 167 +0.48 

8 4 357 +0.44 

12 5 485 +0.39 

18 4 360 +0.37 

5 4 332 +0.32 

2 5 515 +0.04 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 381 +1.01 

17 4 377 +0.99 

14 4 382 +0.77 

4 4 360 +0.71 

16 4 350 +0.69 

10 4 356 +0.63 

11 3 163 +0.63 

3 3 150 +0.62 

6 4 330 +0.61 

7 4 316 +0.60 

8 4 357 +0.56 

18 4 360 +0.55 

13 3 167 +0.52 

12 5 485 +0.46 

5 4 332 +0.45 

9 3 167 +0.43 

2 5 515 +0.42 

1 4 321 +0.29 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 321     10 94 49 11 4 

2 5 515   1 25 88 44 9 1 

3 3 150     6 70 69 19 4 

4 4 360     6 61 82 18 1 

5 4 332     14 96 44 10 4 

6 4 330     4 85 55 16 8 

7 4 316     8 72 60 18 10 

8 4 357     12 87 49 13 7 

9 3 167     7 80 68 12 1 

10 4 356     4 78 63 18 5 

11 3 163     9 70 75 13 1 

12 5 485   1 11 87 56 10 3 

13 3 167     3 89 65 11   

14 4 382     6 60 75 23 4 

15 4 381     1 44 87 30 6 

16 4 350     4 65 78 18 3 

17 4 377     3 36 96 26 7 

18 4 360   1 9 86 58 13 1 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12426&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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